
SOLAR LED TRI-PROOF TUBE
CCT CHANGEABLE

TECHNICAL DATA

TECHNICAL DATA (SOLAR PANEL)

INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY

WARNING!
TRI-PROOF TUBE INSTALLATION SOLAR PANEL INSTALLATION

PARTS INCLUDED

INSTALLATION GUIDE:

MAINTENANCEREMOTE CONTROL MOTION SENSOR MODE

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

1. Installation must be performed by a qualified electrician
2. Keep away from the fire.
3. Don't immerse in the water
4. Luminaire cannot be installed in low-lying areas, 
so as not to soak.

This marking indicates that this 
product should not be disposed 
of with other household wastes.

MULTI-LANGUAGE 
MANUAL QR CODE

Please scan the QR code 
to access the manual in 
multiple languages.

5H: The light will 
work for 5hrs.

Turn Off

8H: The light will work 
for 8hrs.

WW: Warm White (3000K)

Day White (4000K)

3H: The light will work 
for 3hrs.

AUTO: It will work 
continuously no matter 

if its day or night.

Turn On

100% Brightness

W: White (6400K)

50% Brightness

• Before installing please remove all the parts to check if all are in good condition or not.
• Drill hole on the ceiling/ Wall as per the requirement and install brackets.
• Slide the lamp body into the bracket and make sure it is fixed.
• Use 2 expansion screws to fix the solar panel on the roof.
• Plug the male and female plugs and tighten the waterproof cap.
• Please makes sure the solar panel is adjusted in correct angle in order to receive sunlight.
• After installation test the light using the remote control.
• The remote control is designed with an operation distance of 8-10m

 
• Clean the light with a dry, lint-free cloth.
• Check the solar panel for dirt regularly. If dirt or is present remove it to guarantee flawless 
function of the product.
• Especially during the winter, keep the product free from snow and ice.
• Confirm installation direction is correct
• Confirm no objects blocking the solar panel to receive sunlight.
   
NOTE: The battery must be fully charged before using 3-5 rainy days

5m Wire2 Expansion Screw

Solar Tri-Proof TubeSolar Panel Remote Control

Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please read these 
instructions carefully before starting the installation and keep this manual handy for future refer-
ence. If you have any another query, please contact our dealer or local vendor from whom you have 
purchased the product. They are trained and ready to serve you at the best. The warranty is valid 
for 2 years from the date of purchase. The warranty does not apply to damage caused by incorrect 
installation or abnormal wear and tear. The company gives no warranty against damage to any  
surface due to incorrect removal and installation of the product.  This product is warranted for 
manufacturing defects only.

IN CASE OF ANY QUERY/ISSUE WITH THE PRODUCT, PLEASE REACH OUT TO US AT: SUPPORT@V-TAC.EU
FOR MORE PRODUCTS RANGE, INQUIRY PLEASE CONTACT OUR DISTRIBUTOR OR NEAREST DEALERS. 

V-TAC EUROPE LTD. BULGARIA, PLOVDIV 4000, BUL.L.KARAVELOW 9B
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WARRANTY*

IP65
RATING

Model No/SKU: VT-120018/SKU 6500

Lumens
3000K - 920lm
4000K - 950lm
6400K - 1000lm

Solar Panel DC 6V, 25W
Battery Capacity Li-ion 3.7V/18,000 mAh

Charging time 4-6 Hours
Working time 8-10 Hours

CRI/Ra >80
Beam Angle: 120⁰

Color: 3 IN 1 (CCT CHANGEABLE)

Voltage (Vmp) 6V
Power (Max) 25W

Current (Max) 4.16A
Open Circuit Voltage (VoC) 7.2V
Short Circuit Current (Isc) 3.47A

Max System Voltage 1000V
Wire Length 5M

- To activate motion sensor mode, 
press button on the remote.
- Automatically turns to 100% bright-
ness when motion is detected in a 
range of 8-10 meters and then turns 
to 10% brightness in 30-40 seconds 
of no motion.

Note: To deactivate motions sensor 
mode, press on the remote.

[BG] ВЪВЕДЕНИЕ И ГАРАНЦИЯ
Благодарим ви, че избрахте и закупихте продукт на Ви-Тек (V-TAC).  Ви-Тек (V-TAC) ще ви 
послужи по най-добрия възможен начин. Моля прочетете тези инструкции внимателно преди 
инсталация и съхранявайте ръководството за бъдещи справки. Ако имате други въпроси, моля 
свържете се с нашия дилър или с местния търговец, от който сте закупили продукта. Те са 
обучени и са готови да ви послужат по най-добрия начин. Гаранцията е валидна за период от 2 
години след датата на закупуване. Гаранцията не се прилага по отношение на щети, причинени 
поради неправилен монтаж или необичайно износване. Дружеството не предоставя гаранция 
срещу щети по каквато и да е повърхност поради неправилното отстраняване и монтаж на 
продукта. Продуктите са подходящи за 10-12 часа експлоатация на ден. Експлоатацията на 
продукт в продължение на 24 часа води до обезсилване на гаранцията. Гаранцията за този 
продукт се дава само за производствени дефекти.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!
1. Монтажът трябва да се извърши от квалифициран електротехник.
2. Да се пази от огън.
3. Да не се потапя във вода.
4. Осветителното тяло не трябва да се монтира на ниски места, за да не се намокри.

ВКЛЮЧЕНИ ЧАСТИ
Соларен панел
Соларна тройно-устойчива пура
Дистанционно управление
Дюбели 2 броя
5m кабел

ДИСТАНЦИОННО УПРАВЛЕНИЕ

РЕЖИМ НА СЕНЗОР ДВИЖЕНИЕ
- За да активирате режима на сензор за движение, натиснете бутона на дистанционното 
управление.
- Автоматично се превключва на 100% яркост, когато се засече движение в обхват от 8-10 
метра и след това се превръща в 10% яркост за 30-40 секунди без движение.

Забележка: За да деактивирате режима на сензор за движение, натиснете на дистанционното 
управление.

МОНТАЖ НА ТРОЙНО УСТОЙЧИВАТА ПУРА
МОНТАЖ НА СОЛАРНИЯ ПАНЕЛ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА МОНТАЖ:
• Преди монтажа извадете всички части, за да проверите дали са в добро състояние.
• Пробийте отвор в тавана/стена съгласно изискванията и монтирайте скобите.
• Плъзнете корпуса на лампата в скобата и се уверете, че е фиксирана добре.
• С помощта на 2 дюбела фиксирайте соларния панел на покрива.
• Включете мъжкия и женския щепсел и затегнете водоустойчивото капаче.
• Регулирайте соларния панел на подходящ ъгъл за приемането на слънчева светлина.
• След монтажа тествайте лампата с помощта на дистанционното управление.
• Дистанционното управление е предвидено да работи на разстояние от 8-10m.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКО ОБСЛУЖВАНЕ
• Почиствайте лампата със суха, немъхеста кърпа.
• Проверявайте регулярно соларния панел за замърсявания. Ако такива са налице, ги 
отстранявайте, за да осигурите безпроблемно  функциониране на продукта.
• По-специално през зимата, почиствайте продукта от сняг и лед.
• Уверявайте се, че посоката на монтажа е подходяща.
• Уверявайте се, че никакви предмети не блокират приемането на слънчева светлина от 
соларния панел.

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Батерията трябва да бъде напълно заредена преди използване в продължение на 
3-5 дъждовни дена.

[IT] INTRODUZIONE E GARANZIA
Grazie per aver scelto e acquistato il prodotto della V-TAC. La V-TAC Le servirà nel miglior modo 
possibile. Si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di iniziare l’installazione e di 
conservare questo manuale a portata di mano per riferimenti futuri. In caso di qualunque altra 
domanda si prega di contattare il nostro rivenditore o il distributore locale da chi è stato acquistato il 
prodotto. Loro sono addestrati e pronti a servirla nel miglior modo possibile. La garanzia è valida per 
2 anni dalla data d’acquisto. La garanzia non si applica ai danni provocati dall’installazione errata o 
dall’usura anomala. L’azienda non fornisce alcuna garanzia per danni a qualsiasi superficie a causa 
della rimozione e dell’installazione errata del prodotto. I prodotti sono adatti per 10-12 ore di funzi-
onamento quotidiano. L’utilizzo del prodotto per 24 ore al giorno annulla la garanzia. La garanzia di 
questo prodotto è valida soltanto per difetti di fabbricazione.

AVVERTIMENTO!
1. L'installazione deve essere eseguita da un elettricista qualificato.
2. Tenere lontano dal fuoco.
3. Non immergere nell'acqua.
4. L'apparecchio non può essere installato in zone basse, per evitare che si bagni.

PARTI INCLUSE
Pannello solare
Tubo solare tri-proof
Telecomando
Tasselli 2 pezzi
Cavo 5 m

TELECOMANDO

MODALITÀ SENSORE DI MOVIMENTO
- Per attivare la modalità sensore di movimento, premere il pulsante sul telecomando.
- Passa automaticamente al 100% di luminosità quando viene rilevato un movimento in un raggio di 
8-10 metri e poi passa al 10% di luminosità in 30-40 secondi di assenza di movimento.

Nota: per disattivare la modalità sensore di movimento, premere sul telecomando.

INSTALLAZIONE DEL TUBO TRI-PROOF
INSTALLAZIONE DEL PANNELLO SOLARE

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE:
• Prima dell'installazione, rimuovere tutte le parti per verificare che tutte siano in buone condizioni.
• Eseguire un foro nel soffitto/parete secondo necessità ed installare le staffe.
• Far scorrere il corpo della lampada nella staffa e assicurarsi che sia fissato saldamente.
• Fissare il pannello solare al tetto con 2 tasselli.
• Inserire le spine maschio e femmina e serrare il tappo impermeabile.
• Regolare il pannello solare sia regolato all'angolazione corretta per ricevere la luce del sole.
• Dopo l'installazione, testare la lampada utilizzando il telecomando.
• Il telecomando è progettato per funzionare ad una distanza di 8-10 m.

MANUTENZIONE
• Pulire la lampada con un panno asciutto e senza pelucchi.
• Controllare regolarmente che il pannello solare non sia sporco. Se presente, lo sporco deve essere 
rimosso per garantire il perfetto funzionamento del prodotto.
• Specialmente durante l'inverno, pulire il prodotto dalla neve e del ghiaccio.
• Assicurarsi che la direzione di installazione sia corretta.
• Assicurarsi che non ci sono oggetti che bloccano il pannello solare per ricevere la luce del sole.

NOTA: La batteria deve essere completamente carica prima di utilizzare per 3-5 giorni di pioggia.

[HU] BEVEZETÉS ÉS GARANCIA
Köszönjük, hogy választotta és megvásárolta a V-TAC terméket. V-TAC nyújtja Önnek a legjobb 
szolgáltatást. Kérjük, a szerelés előtt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasításokat és óvja ezt a 
kézikönyvet későbbi használatra. Ha további kérdései vannak, kérjük, forduljon forgalmazójához 
vagy helyi eladójához, akitől megvásárolta a terméket. Ők képzettek és készek a legjobb szolgála-
tra. A jótállás a vásárlás napjától számítva 2 évig érvényes. A garancia nem vonatkozik a helytelen 
szerelés vagy az abnormális kopás okozta károkra. A cég nem vállal semmilyen garanciát a felület 
károsodásáért, a termék helytelen eltávolításáért és szereléséért. A termékek 10-12 órás napi 
üzemeltetésre alkalmasak. A termék napi 24 órás felhasználása érvényteleníti a garanciát. Ez a 
termék garanciája csak a gyártási hibákra vonatkozik.

FIGYELEM!
1. A szerelést képzett villanyszerelőnek kell elvégeznie
2. Tűztől távol tartsa.
3. Ne merülje a vízbe
4. A lámpatest nem telepíthető alacsonyan fekvő területekre, hogy ne ázzon be.

ALKATRÉSZEKET TARTALMAZ
Napelem 
Szolár Tri-Proof Cső
Távirányító
Tágítócsavar 2
5m huzal

TÁVIRÁNYÍTÓ

MOZGÁSÉRZÉKELŐ ÜZEMMÓD
- A mozgásérzékelő üzemmód aktiválásához nyomja meg a távvezérlő gombját.
- Automatikusan 100%-os fényerőre vált, ha mozgást észlel 8-10 méteres tartományban, majd 
10%-os fényerőre vált 30-40 másodpercnyi mozgás nélkül.

Megjegyzés: A mozgásérzékelő mód kikapcsolásához nyomja meg a távvezérlőn a gombot.

TRI-PROOF CSŐTELEPÍTÉS
NAPPANEL TELEPÍTÉSE

TELEPÍTÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ:
• Telepítés előtt kérjük, távolítsa el az összes alkatrészt, hogy ellenőrizze, jó-e vagy sem.
• Fúrjon lyukat a mennyezetre/ falra az előírásoknak megfelelően, és szereljen be konzolokat.
• Csúsztassa a lámpatestet a konzolba, és győződjön meg arról, hogy rögzítve van.
• Rögzítse a napelemeket a tetőn 2 bővítő, tágítócsavarral.
• Dugja be a férfi és női csatlakozókat, és húzza meg a vízálló kupakot.
• Kérjük, ellenőrizze, hogy a napelem megfelelő szögben van-e beállítva a napfény befogadásához.
• Telepítés után ellenőrizze a fényt a távirányítóval.
• A távirányító működési távolsága 8-10m.

KARBANTARTÁS
• Tisztítsa meg a fényt száraz, szöszmentes ruhával.
• Rendszeresen ellenőrizze, hogy a napelem nem szennyezett-e. Ha szennyeződés van jelen, távolít-
sa el, garantálja a termék hibátlan működését.
• Különösen télen tartsa a terméket hó- és jégmentesen.
• Győződjön meg arról, hogy a telepítési irány helyes
• Ellenőrizze, hogy a napelemet nem akadályozza-e a napfény befogadása.

MEGJEGYZÉS: Az akkumulátort 3-5 esős nap használat előtt teljesen fel kell tölteni

[DE] EINFÜHRUNG UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie ein V-TAC ausgesucht und gekauft haben. V-TAC wird Ihnen die besten 
Dienste erweisen. Lesen Sie, bitte, diese Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Montage aufmerksam durch 
und halten Sie sie für Auskünfte in der Zukunft parat. Sollten Sie weitere Fragen haben, kontaktie-
ren Sie, bitte, unseren lokalen Händler oderVerkäufer, von dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie 
sind ausgebildet und bereit Sie auf die bestmögliche Art und Weise zu unterstützen. Die Gewährleis-
tungsfrist beträgt 2 Jahre ab dem Kaufdatum. Die Gewährleistung bezieht sich nicht auf Schäden, 
die durch unsachgemäße Montage oder ungewöhnliche Abnutzung und Verschleiß verursacht 
worden sind. Das Unternehmen gewährt keine Garantie für durch unsachgemäßen Produktabbau 
oder unsachgemäße Montage entstandene Schäden an jeglichen Oberflächen. Die Produkte sind für 
eine Nutzung von bis zu 10-12 Stunden täglich geeignet. Eine tägliche, 24-stündige Nutzung 
schließt die Gewährleistung aus. Diese Gewährleistung gilt nur für Herstellungsmängel.

WARNUNG!
1. Die Installation muss von einem qualifizierten Elektriker durchgeführt werden.
2. Von Feuer fernhalten.
3. Nicht in Wasser eintauchen.
4. Die Leuchte darf nicht an niedrigen Stellen montiert werden, um ein Durchnässen zu vermeiden.

TEILE ENTHALTEN
Sonnenkollektor
Solar dreifach resistente Zigarre
Fernbedienung
Dübel 2 Stück
5m Kabel

FERNBEDIENUNG

BEWEGUNGSSENSORMODUS
- Um den Bewegungssensormodus zu aktivieren, drücken Sie die Taste auf der Fernbedienung.
- Schaltet automatisch auf 100 % Helligkeit, wenn eine Bewegung in einem Bereich von 8-10 
Metern erkannt wird, und schaltet dann in 30-40 Sekunden ohne Bewegung auf 10 % Helligkeit.

Hinweis: Um den Bewegungssensormodus zu deaktivieren, drücken Sie auf der Fernbedienung.

INSTALLATION DER DREIFESTEN ZIGARRE
INSTALLATION DES SOLARPANELS

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG:
• Entfernen Sie vor der Installation alle Teile, um den guten Zustand zu überprüfen.
• Bohren Sie bei Bedarf ein Loch in die Decke / Wand und montieren Sie die Halterungen.
• Schieben Sie das Lampengehäuse in die Halterung und vergewissern Sie sich, dass es sicher 
befestigt ist.
• Befestigen Sie das Solarpanel mit 2 Dübeln am Dach.
• Stecken Sie den männlichen und weiblichen Stecker ein und ziehen Sie die wasserdichte Abdeck-
ung fest.
• Stellen Sie das Solarpanel auf einen geeigneten Winkel ein, um Sonnenlicht zu empfangen.
• Testen Sie die Lampe nach der Installation mit der Fernbedienung.
• Die Fernbedienung ist für eine Entfernung von 8-10 m ausgelegt.

WARTUNG
• Reinigen Sie die Lampe mit einem trockenen, fusselfreien Tuch.
• Kontrollieren Sie das Solarpanel regelmäßig auf Verschmutzungen. Falls vorhanden, entfernen Sie 
sie, um einen störungsfreien Betrieb zu gewährleisten Produktbedienung.
• Reinigen Sie das Produkt besonders im Winter von Schnee und Eis.
• Achten Sie auf die richtige Montagerichtung.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Gegenstände den Empfang des Sonnenlichts vom Solarpanel blockie-
ren.

HINWEIS: Der Akku muss vor der Verwendung an 3-5 Regentagen vollständig aufgeladen werden.

[ES] INTRODUCCIÓN Y GARANTÍA
Le agradecemos que ha elegido y adquirido la V-TAC. V-TAC le servirá del mejor modo posible. 
Pedimos que antes de comenzar la instalación lea atentamente las presentes instrucciones y las 
guarde en un lugar adecuado para consultas próximas. En caso de dudas o preguntas, póngase, por 
favor, en contacto con el representante o suministrador más cercano de quien ha comprado el 
producto. Él será debidamente instruido y dispuesto para atenderle de la mejor manera posible. La 
garantía tendrá una duración de 2 años, contados a partir de la fecha de la compra. La garantía no 
será aplicable a daños ocasionados por instalación incorrecta o gasto inhabitual. La empresa no 
otorgará garantía para daños de superficies de cualquier tipo generados por su eliminación e insta-
lación incorrectas. Los productos tendrán explotación adecuada durante unas 10-12 horas diarias. 
La explotación de 24 horas diarias llevará a la anulación de la garantía. La garantía cubrirá solo 
defectos de producción de fábrica.

¡ATENCIÓN!
1. La instalación debe ser realizada por un electricista cualificado
2. Mantener alejado del fuego.
3. No lo sumerja en el agua
4. La luminaria no puede instalarse en zonas bajas, para no empaparse.

PIEZAS INCLUIDAS
Panel solar 
Tubo Solar Tri-Proof
Mando a distancia
Tornillo de expansión 2
Cable de 5m

CONTROL REMOTO

MODO SENSOR DE MOVIMIENTO
- Para activar el modo de sensor de movimiento, presione el botón en el control remoto.
- Cambia automáticamente al 100% de brillo cuando se detecta movimiento en un rango de 8-10 
metros y luego cambia al 10% de brillo en 30-40 segundos sin movimiento.

Nota: Para desactivar el modo de sensor de movimiento, presione en el control remoto.

INSTALACIÓN DE TUBO TRI-PROOF
INSTALACIÓN DE PANELES SOLARES

GUÍA DE INSTALACIÓN:
• Antes de la instalación, por favor, retire todas las piezas para comprobar si todas están en buen 
estado o no.
• Taladre un agujero en el techo/pared según las necesidades e instale los soportes.
• Deslice el cuerpo de la lámpara en el soporte y asegúrese de que queda fijado.
• Utiliza 2 tornillos de expansión para fijar el panel solar en el techo.
• Conecte los enchufes macho y hembra y apriete el tapón impermeable.
• Por favor, asegúrese de que el panel solar esté ajustado en el ángulo correcto para recibir la luz 
del sol.
• Después de la instalación, pruebe la luz con el mando a distancia.
• El mando a distancia está diseñado con una distancia de funcionamiento de 8-10m

MANTENIMIENTO
• Limpie la luz con un paño seco y sin pelusas.
• Compruebe regularmente si el panel solar está sucio. Si la suciedad está presente, retírela para 
garantizar un funcionamiento impecable.
• Especialmente durante el invierno, mantenga el producto protegido de la nieve y el hielo.
• Confirme que la dirección de instalación es correcta
• Confirme que no hay objetos que bloqueen el panel solar para recibir la luz del sol.

NOTA: La batería debe estar completamente cargada antes de usarla entre 3 y 5 días de lluvia

[HR] UVOD I JAMSTVO
Hvala vam, što ste odabrali i kupili tvrtke Vi-Tek (V-TAC). Vi-Tek (V-TAC) će vam poslužiti na najbolji 
mogući način. Molimo, pažljivo pročitajte ove upute prije instalacije i spremite upute za buduću upora-
bu. Ako imate dodatnih pitanja, molimo obratite se našemprodavaču ili lokalnom trgovcu gdje ste 
kupili ovaj proizvod. Oni su osposobljeni i spremni vam pomognu na najbolji način. Jamstvo za ovaj 
proizvod vrijedi za razdoblje od 2 godine, računajući od dana kupnje. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na štetu, 
nastalu nepravilnom ugradnjom ili neuobičajenim habanjem. Tvrtka ne jamči za štete koje nastanu po 
bilo kojoj površini proizvoda, zbog nepravilne demontaže odnosno i ugradnje proizvoda. Ovi proizvodi 
su prikladni za 10-12 sati rada dnevno. Uporaba proizvod 24 sata dnevno čini ovo jamstvo nevažeće. 
Jamstvo za ovaj proizvod dano je samo za nedostatke koji su nastali samo tijekom njegove proizvodn-
je.

UPOZORENJE!
1. Instalaciju mora izvesti kvalificirani električar
2. Čuvajte od vatre.
3. Ne uranjajte u vodu
4. Svjetiljku ne postavljajte na maloj visini, kako se ne bi natopila.

UKLJUČENI DIJELOVI
Solarna ploča
Solarna trostruko otporna cijev
Daljinski upravljač
Tiple 2 komada
Žica 5m

DALJINSKI UPRAVLJAČ

NAČIN SENZORA POKRETANJA
- Da biste aktivirali način rada senzora pokreta, pritisnite gumb na daljinskom upravljaču.
- Automatski se pretvara na 100% svjetline kada se detektira pokret u rasponu od 8-10 metara, a 
zatim se pretvara na 10% svjetline u 30-40 sekundi bez pokreta.

Napomena: Da biste deaktivirali način rada senzora pokreta, pritisnite na daljinskom upravljaču.

MONTAŽA TROSTRUKO OTPORNE CIJEVI
MONTAŽA SOLARNIH PANELA

VODIČ ZA INSTALACIJU:
• Prije montaže uklonite sve dijelove i provjerite jesu li svi u dobrom stanju.
• Izbušite rupu na stropu/zidu prema potrebi i postavite nosače.
• Stavite kućište svjetiljke u držač i provjerite je li pričvršćeno.
• Pomoću 2 tiple pričvrstite solarnu ploču na krov.
• Uključite muški i ženski utikač te zategnite vodonepropusnu kapicu.
• Provjerite je li solarna ploča namještena pod pravim kutom kako bi primala sunčevu svjetlost.
• Nakon instalacije provjerite svjetlo pomoću daljinskog upravljača.
• Daljinski upravljač je projektiran za rad s udaljenosti od 8-10 m

ODRŽAVANJE
• Svjetiljku očistite suhom krpom koja ne ostavlja dlačice.
• Redovito provjeravajte ima li prljavštine na solarnoj ploči. Ako je ploča prljava, očistite je kako biste 
imali besprijekoran rad proizvoda
• Posebno tijekom zime, čuvajte proizvod od snijega i leda.
• Provjerite je li smjer montaže ispravan
• Provjerite da nema objekata koji ometaju sunčevu svjetlost doći do solarne ploče.

NAPOMENA: Baterija mora biti potpuno napunjena prije korištenja tijekom 3-5 kišnih dana

[FR] INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE
Merci d’avoir choisi et acheté un produit à V-TAC. V-TAC vous offrira le meilleur. Veuillez lire atten-
tivement ces instructions avant de commencer l’installation et conservez ce manuel à portée de 
main pour référence ultérieure. Si vous avez d’autres questions, veuillez contacter notre distribu-
teur ou le fournisseur local auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit. Ils sont formés et prêts à 
vous servir au mieux. La garantie est valable pour une période de 2 ans à compter de la date 
d’achat. La garantie ne s’applique pas à des dommages causés par une installation incorrecte ou 
une usure anormale. La société ne donne aucune garantie pour des dommages causés à une 
surface en raison d’un enlèvement et d’une installation incorrects du produit. Les produits sont 
convenables pour une exploitation quotidienne de 10-12 heures. L’utilisation du produit pendant 24 
heures par jour annule la garantie. Ce produit est couvert par une garantie pour des défauts de 
fabrication seulement.

AVERTISSEMENT !
1. L'installation doit être effectuée par un électricien qualifié.
2. Tenir à l'écart du feu.
3. Ne pas plonger dans l'eau
4. Le luminaire ne peut pas être installé dans des zones basses, afin de ne pas s'immerger.

PIÈCES INCLUSES
Panneau solaire 
Tube solaire tri-proof
Télécommande
Vis d'expansion 2
5m de fil

TÉLÉCOMMANDE

MODE CAPTEUR DE MOUVEMENT
- Pour activer le mode détecteur de mouvement, appuyez sur le bouton de la télécommande.
- Passe automatiquement à 100 % de luminosité lorsqu'un mouvement est détecté dans une plage 
de 8 à 10 mètres, puis passe à 10 % de luminosité en 30 à 40 secondes sans mouvement.

Remarque : pour désactiver le mode capteur de mouvement, appuyez sur sur la télécommande.

INSTALLATION DU TUBE TRI-PROOF
INSTALLATION DU PANNEAU SOLAIRE

GUIDE D'INSTALLATION :
• Avant l'installation, veuillez retirer toutes les pièces pour vérifier si elles sont en bon état ou non.
• Percez un trou dans le plafond/mur selon les besoins et installez les supports.
• Faites glisser le corps de la lampe dans le support et assurez-vous qu'il est fixé.
• Utilisez 2 vis à expansion pour fixer le panneau solaire sur le toit.
• Branchez les fiches mâle et femelle et serrez le bouchon étanche.
• assurez-vous que le panneau solaire est ajusté dans le bon angle afin de recevoir la lumière du 
soleil.
• Après l'installation, testez la lumière à l'aide de la télécommande.
• La télécommande est conçue pour une distance de fonctionnement de 8-10m.

MAINTENANCE
• Nettoyez la lampe avec un chiffon sec et non pelucheux.
• Vérifiez régulièrement que le panneau solaire A1 pas encrassé. En cas de saleté ou de présence 
de saleté, retirez-la pour garantir un fonctionnement irréprochable du produit. fonction impeccable 
du produit.
• En particulier pendant l'hiver, gardez le produit à l'abri de la neige et de la glace.
• Vérifiez que le sens d'installation est correct.
• Vérifiez qu'aucun objet n'empêche le panneau solaire de recevoir la lumière du soleil.

REMARQUE : la batterie doit être entièrement chargée avant d'être utilisée 3 à 5 jours de pluie

[PT] INTRODUÇÃO E GARANTIA
Agradecemos que escolheu e adquiriu o produto da V-TAC. A V-TAC irá servir-lhe da melhor maneira 
possível. Por favor, leia atentamente estas instruções antes da instalação e mantenha este manual 
para referência no futuro. Se tiver outras dúvidas, entre em contacto com o nosso revendedor ou 
comerciante local de quem adquiriu o produto. Eles são formados e estão prontos para lhe serem úteis 
da melhor maneira possível. A garantia é válida por um período de 2 anos a partir da data de compra. 
A garantia não se aplica a danos causados devido a uma instalação incorrecta ou desgaste invulgar. A 
empresa não dá nenhuma garantia por danos de qualquer superfície devido à inadequada remoção e 
instalação do produto. Os produtos são apropriados para exploração durante 10-12 horas por dia. A 
exploração do produto durante 24 horas leva à invalidação da garantia. Este produto tem uma garan-
tia apenas para defeitos de fabricação.

ATENÇÃO!
1. A instalação deve ser efectuada por um electricista qualificado.
2. Manter-se afastado do fogo.
3. Não mergulhar na água.
4. A luminária não pode ser instalada em zonas baixas, de modo a não ficar de molho.

PARTES INCLUÍDAS
Painel Solar 
Tubo Solar Tri-Prova
Controlo remoto
Parafuso de Expansão 2
Fio de 5m

CONTROLO REMOTO

MODO DE SENSOR DE MOVIMENTO
- Para ativar o modo de sensor de movimento, pressione o botão no controle remoto.
- Automaticamente muda para 100% de brilho quando movimento é detectado em um intervalo de 
8-10 metros e então muda para 10% de brilho em 30-40 segundos sem movimento.

Nota: Para desativar o modo de sensor de movimentos, pressione no controle remoto.

INSTALAÇÃO DE TUBOS TRI-PROVA
INSTALAÇÃO DE PAINÉIS SOLARES

GUIA DE INSTALAÇÃO:
• Antes de instalar, remover todas as peças para verificar se todas estão ou não em boas condições.
• Perfurar o tecto/parede de acordo com os requisitos e instalar parênteses.
• Deslizar o corpo da lâmpada para dentro do suporte e certificar-se de que está fixado.
• Utilizar 2 parafusos de expansão para fixar o painel solar no telhado.
• Ligar as fichas macho e fêmea e apertar a tampa à prova de água.
• Por favor, certifique-se de que o painel solar está ajustado em ângulo correcto para receber a luz 
solar.
• Após a instalação, testar a luz utilizando o controlo remoto.
• O controlo remoto é concebido com uma distância de operação de 8-10m

MANUTENÇÃO
• Limpar a luz com um pano seco e sem fiapos.
Verificar regularmente se há sujidade no painel solar. Se houver sujidade ou se estiver presente, 
removê-la para garantir um funcionamento impecável do produto.
• Especialmente durante o Inverno, manter o produto livre de neve e gelo.
• Confirmar que a direcção de instalação está correcta
• Confirmar que não há objectos a bloquear o painel solar para receber luz solar.

NOTA: A bateria deve estar completamente carregada antes de usa-la em 3-5 dias chuvosos

[EL] ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΗ - ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Σας ευχαριστούμε για το ότι επιλέξατε και αγοράσατε το προϊόν της  Βι-ΤΑΚ(V-TAC).  Η Βι-ΤΑΚ (V-TAC) 
θα σας εξυπηρετήσει με τον καλύτερο δυνατό τρόπο. Παρακαλούμε να διαβάσετε προσεκτικά τις 
οδηγίες μας προτού τοποθετήσετε και διατηρήστε τις οδηγίες για τη μετέπειτα ενημέρωσή σας. Αν 
έχετε άλλα ερωτήματα και απορίες, παρακαλούμε να έλθετε σε επαφή με τον προμηθευτή μας ή με 
τον εγχώριο έμπορο από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Αυτοί εκπαιδεύτηκαν κατάλληλα και είναι 
πρόθυμοι να σας εξυπηρετήσουν με τον καλύτερο τρόπο. Η εγγύηση ισχύει για περίοδο 2 ετών από 
την ημερομηνία της αγοράς. Η εγγύηση δεν εφαρμόζεται σε περίπτωση που προκληθούν ζημιές 
εξαιτίας λάθος τοποθέτησης ή ασυνήθιστης φθοράς. Η εταιρεία δεν παρέχει εγγύηση για ζημιές σε 
οποιαδήποτεεπιφάνεια εξαιτίας τις λάθος απομάκρυνσης ή τοποθέτησης του προϊόντος. Τα προϊόντα 
είναι κατάλληλα για χρήση 10-12 ωρών την ημέρα. Η χρήση του προϊόντος επί 24 ώρες έχει ως 
αποτέλεσμα την ακύρωση της εγγύησης. Η εγγύηση του προϊόντος αφορά μόνο τα ελαττώματα της 
παραγωγής.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ!
1. Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να πραγματοποιηθεί από εξειδικευμένο ηλεκτρολόγο.
2. Κρατήστε μακριά από φωτιά.
3. Μην βυθίζεστε σε νερό.
4. Το φωτιστικό δεν πρέπει να εγκαθίσταται σε χαμηλά σημεία για να μην βραχεί.

ΕΞΑΡΤΗΜΑΤΑ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ
Ηλιακό πάνελ
Ηλιακό τριπλά ανθεκτικό πούρο 
Τηλεχειριστρήριο
Πείροι 2 τεμάχια
5m καλώδιο

ΤΗΛΕΧΕΙΡΙΣΤΗΡΙΟ

ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ ΑΙΣΘΗΤΗΡΑ ΚΙΝΗΣΗΣ
- Για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία αισθητήρα κίνησης, πατήστε το κουμπί στο τηλεχειριστήριο.
- Γυρίζει αυτόματα σε 100% φωτεινότητα όταν ανιχνεύεται κίνηση σε εύρος 8-10 μέτρων και στη 
συνέχεια μετατρέπεται σε φωτεινότητα 10% σε 30-40 δευτερόλεπτα χωρίς κίνηση.

Σημείωση: Για να απενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία αισθητήρα κινήσεων, πατήστε το τηλεχειριστήριο.

ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΤΡΙΠΛΑ ΑΝΘΕΚΤΙΚΟ ΠΟΥΡΟΥ 
ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΗΛΙΑΚΟΥ ΠΑΝΕΛ 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ:
• Πριν από την εγκατάσταση, αφαιρέστε όλα τα εξαρτήματα για να ελέγξετε ότι είναι σε καλή 
κατάσταση.
• Ανοίξτε μια τρύπα στην οροφή / στον τοίχο όπως απαιτείται και τοποθετήστε τα στηρίγματα.
• Σύρετε το περίβλημα το λαμπτήρας μέσα στο στήριγμα και βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι καλά στερεωμένο.
• Χρησιμοποιήστε 2 πείρους για να στερεώσετε το ηλιακό πάνελ στην οροφή.
• Συνδέστε το αρσενικό και το θηλυκό βύσμα και σφίξτε το αδιάβροχο κάλυμμα.
• Ρυθμίστε το ηλιακό πάνελ σε κατάλληλη γωνία για τη λήψη του ηλιακού φωτός.
• Μετά την εγκατάσταση, δοκιμάστε το λαμπτήρα με το τηλεχειριστήριο.
• Το τηλεχειριστήριο έχει σχεδιαστεί για να λειτουργεί σε απόσταση 8-10m.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΗ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
• Καθαρίστε το λαμπτήρα με στεγνό πανί χωρίς χνούδια.
• Ελέγχετε τακτικά το ηλιακό πάνελ για βρωμιά. Εάν υπάρχουν, αφαιρέστε τα για να διασφαλίσετε 
τη λειτουργία του προϊόντος χωρίς προβλήματα.
• Ειδικά το χειμώνα, καθαρίστε το προϊόν από το χιόνι και τον πάγο.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η κατεύθυνση εγκατάστασης είναι σωστή.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι κανένα αντικείμενο δεν εμποδίζει τη λήψη του ηλιακού φωτός από το ηλιακό πάνελ.

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Η μπαταρία πρέπει να φορτιστεί πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση για 3-5 βροχερές ημέρες.

[RO] INTRODUCERE, GARANŢIA
Vă mulţumim că aţi ales şi v-aţi cumpărat acest produs de V-TAC. V-TAC vă va fi de un mare 
folos, utilizându-l în modul cel mai potrivit posibil. Vă rugăm să citiţi .aceste instrucţiuni cu 
atenţie, înainte să începeţi instalarea, şi păstraţi-le pentru că s-ar putea să fie necesar să le 
recitiţi. Dacă aveţi şi alte întrebări, luaţi legătură cu dealer-ul nostru sau cu comerciantul de la 
care v-aţi achiziţionat produsul. Aceştia sunt bine instruiţi şi întotdeauna sunt disponibili să vă 
servească în modul cel mai bun posibil. Garanţia este valabilă pe un termen  de 2 ani din data 
achiziţionării produsului. Garanţia însă  nu se aplică cu privire la daunele cauzate de instalare 
incorectă sau care rezultă din uzura  anormală de utilizare. Societatea nu acordă garanţie pentru 
daune produse pe suprafeţe,  indiferent de tipul acestora, care se datorează îndepărtării sau 
montării incorecte a produsului. Aceste produse sunt potrivite pentru exploatare continuă timp de 
10-12 ore pe zi. Exploatarea produsului timp de 24 de ore fără întrerupere, poate duce la pier-
derea garanţiei.  Pentru acest produs, garanţia se acordă numai pentru defecte de fabricaţie.

AVERTIZARE!
1. Montarea trebuie efectuată de către un electrician autorizat.
2. A se feri de foc.
3. Imersarea în apă este interzisă.
4. Corpul de iluminat nu trebuie montat în locuri joase, pentru prevenirea udării acestuia.

PĂRŢILE INCLUSE ÎN SET
Panou solar
Tub solar cu o triplă rezistenţă
Control de la distanţă
Dibluri - 2 buc.
Cablu de 5m

CONTROL DE LA DISTANŢĂ

MOD SENSOR DE MIȘCARE
- Pentru a activa modul senzor de mișcare, apăsați butonul de pe telecomandă.
- Se transformă automat la 100% luminozitate atunci când este detectată mișcare într-un interval 
de 8-10 metri și apoi se transformă la 10% luminozitate în 30-40 de secunde fără mișcare.

Notă: Pentru a dezactiva modul senzor de mișcare, apăsați pe telecomandă.

MONTAREA TUBULUI CU TRIPLĂ REZISTENŢĂ
MONTAREA PANOULUI SOLAR

INSTRUCŢIUNI DE MONTAJ:
• Înainte să începeţi montarea, scoateţi toate piesele ca să verificaţi dacă sunt într-o stare bună.
• Faceţi un orificiu în tavan/în perete, conform cerinţelor necesare, şi apoi montaţi scoabele.
• Împingeţi corpul lămpii în scoabă şi asiguraţi-vă că este bine fixată.
• Fixaţi panoul solar pe acoperiş, folosind 2 dibluri.
• Conectaţi mufa feminină şi cea masculină, şi apoi strângeţi bine capacul impermeabil.
• Reglaţi panoul solar sub unghiul potrivit, astfel încât să accepte lumina solară.
• În urma montării, testaţi lampa cu ajutorul controlului de la distanţă.
• Controlul de la distanţă este proiectat să funcţioneze la o distanţă de 8-10m.

DESERVIREA TEHNICĂ
• Curăţaţi lampa cu o cârpă uscată, fără păr.
• Verificaţi în mod regulat dacă panoul solar nu este murdărit. Dacă este necesar, îndepărtaţi 
murdăria ca să asiguraţi buna funcţionare a panoului.
• Curăţaţi produsul de zăpadă şi gheaţă în timpul iernii.
• Asiguraţi-vă că direcţia în care este montat panoul este potrivită.
• Asiguraţi-vă că nici un fel de obiecte nu blochează contactul razelor solare cu panoul solar.

OBSERVAŢIE: Bateria trebuie să fie complet încărcată înainte de folosirea acesteia timp de 3-5 
zile ploioase. 

[PL] WSTĘP I GWARANCJAD
Dziękujemy za wybór i zakup produktu V-TAC. V-TAC będzie Ci służył najlepiej. Prosze przeczytać tę 
instrukcje uważnie przed przystąpieniem do zainstalowania i zachować ją do użytku w przyszłości. 
Jeśli masz jakieś pytania, proszę skontaktować się z naszym Przedstawicielem lub z dystrybutorem, 
od którego kupiłeś produkt. Oni sa przeszkoleni i gotowi udzielić Ci pomocy. Gwarancja ważna jest 2 
lata od zakupu. Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń wynikających z niewłaściwego zainstalowania lub 
nadzwyczajnego zużycia. Spółka nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za ewentualne szkody spowodowane 
na powierzchniach podczas instalacji lub deinstalacji. Łączny czas świecenia opraw w ciągu doby nie 
może przekroczyć 10-12 godzin, 24-godzinna eksploatacja produktu prowadzi do unieważnienia 
gwarancji. Gwarancja obejmuje jedynie wady powstałe z przyczyn tkwiących w produkcie.

OSTRZEŻENIE! 
1. Produkt powinien zostać zamontowany wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowanego elektryka. 
2. Trzymaj z dala od ognia. 
3. Nie zanurzaj w wodzie.
4. Oprawy oświetleniowej nie wolno montować w niskich miejscach, aby nie dopuścić do jej zamocze-
nia.

CZĘŚCI W ZESTAWIE 
Panel słoneczny 
Potrójnie odporna rura słoneczna 
Pilot zdalnego sterowania 
Kołki 2 sztuki 
Kabel 5m 

PILOT ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA 

TRYB CZUJNIKA RUCHU
- Aby aktywować tryb czujnika ruchu, naciśnij przycisk na pilocie.
- Automatycznie zmienia jasność na 100% po wykryciu ruchu w odległości 8-10 metrów, a następnie 
zmienia się na 10% po 30-40 sekundach braku ruchu.

Uwaga: Aby wyłączyć tryb czujnika ruchu, naciśnij na pilocie.

ZAMONTOWANIE POTRÓJNIE ODPORNEJ RURY SŁONECZNEJ 
MONTAŻ PANELU SŁONECZNEGO

INSTRUKCJE DOT. ZAMONTOWANIA: 
• Przed montażem wyjmij z opakowania wszystkie części, aby sprawdzić, czy są w dobrym stanie. 
• Wywierć otwór w suficie/ścianie zgodnie z wymaganiami i zamontuj wsporniki. 
• Wsuń obudowę lampy do wspornika i upewnij się, że została dobrze zamocowana. 
• Przymocuj za pomocą 2 kołków panel słoneczny na dachu. 
• Podłącz wtyk męski i żeński i dokręć wodoodporną osłonę. 
• Ustaw panel słoneczny pod odpowiednim do odbioru światła słonecznego kątem. 
• Po zamontowaniu przetestuj lampę za pomocą pilota zdalnego sterowania. 
• Pilot jest przeznaczony do działania w odległości 8-10m. 

KONSERWACJA 
• Lampę należy czyczyć suchą, niestrzępiącą się szmatką.
• Regularnie należy sprawdzać panel słoneczny pod kątem zabrudzeń.  Jeśli panel słoneczny jest 
zabrudzony, należy go wyczyczyć, aby zapewnić bezproblemowe działanie produktu. 
• Szczególnie należy czyścić produkt zimą ze śniegu i lodu. 
• Upewnij się, że kierunek montażu jest prawidłowy. 
• Upewnij się, że żadne przedmioty nie blokują odbioru światła słonecznego z panelu słonecznego. 

NOTATKA:  Akumulator musi być w pełni naładowany przed użyciem go przez 3-5 deszczowych dni.

[CZ] ÚVOD A ZÁRUKA
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali a koupili výrobek firmy V-TEK (V-TAC). V-TEK (V-TAC) vám nabízí ty 
nejlepší výrobky. Před zahájením instalace si prosím pečlivě přečtěte tyto pokyny a uschovejte si 
tento návod pro budoucí použití. Pokud máte další dotazy, obraťte se na našeho prodejce nebo 
místního obchodního zástupce, od kterého jste výrobek zakoupili. Oni jsou vyškoleni a jsou vám k 
dispozici pro všechny vaše potřeby. Záruka je platná po dobu 2 let od data zakoupení. Záruka se 
nevztahuje na škody způsobené nesprávnou instalací nebo atypickým opotřebením. Společnost 
neposkytuje záruku na poškození na jakémkoli povrchu kvůli neodbornému odstranění a instalaci 
výrobku. Výrobky jsou vhodné pro 10-12 hodin každodenní využívaní. Používání výrobku během 24 
hodin denně ruší platnost záruky. Výrobek má záruku pouze pro výrobní vady.

POZOR!
1. Instalaci musí provést kvalifikovaný elektrikář.
2. Chraňte před ohněm.
3. Neponořujte je do vody.
4. Svítidlo by se nemělo montovat na nízká místa, aby se zabránilo jeho namočení.

ZAHRNUTÉ DÍLY
Solární panel
Solární trojnásobně odolná trubice
Dálkové ovládání
2 hmoždinky
5m kabel

DÁLKOVÉ OVLÁDÁNÍ

REŽIM SNÍMAČE POHYBU
- Chcete-li aktivovat režim snímače pohybu, stiskněte tlačítko na dálkovém ovládání.
- Automaticky se změní na 100% jas, když je detekován pohyb v rozsahu 8-10 metrů, a poté se 
změní na 10% jas za 30-40 sekund bez pohybu.

Poznámka: Chcete-li deaktivovat režim snímače pohybu, stiskněte na dálkovém ovládání.

INSTALACE TROJNÁSOBNĚ ODOLNÉ TRUBICE
INSTALACE SOLÁRNÍHO PANELU

NÁVOD K INSTALACI:
 • Před instalací vyjměte všechny díly a zkontrolujte, zda jsou v dobrém stavu.
 • Podle potřeby vyvrtejte otvor do stropu/stěny a namontujte držáky.
 • Zasuňte kryt svítidla do držáku a zkontrolujte, zda je dobře upevněn.
 • Solární panel připevněte ke střeše pomocí 2 hmoždinek.
 • Zapojte zástrčku a zásuvku a utáhněte vodotěsný uzávěr.
 • Nastavte solární panel do vhodného úhlu pro příjem slunečního světla.
 • Po instalaci vyzkoušejte svítidlo pomocí dálkového ovládání.
 • Dálkový ovladač je navržen tak, aby fungoval na vzdálenost 8-10 m.

ÚDRŽBA
• Světlo čistěte suchým hadříkem, který nepouští vlákna.
• Pravidelně kontrolujte, zda není solární panel znečištěný. Pokud jsou nečistoty přítomny, 
odstraňte je, abyste abyste zajistili bezproblémového provozu výrobku. 
• Zejména v zimním období udržujte výrobek bez sněhu a ledu.
• Zkontrolujte správný směr instalace.
• Dbejte na to, aby solárnímu panelu nebránily žádné předměty v příjmu slunečního světla.

POZNÁMKA: Baterie musí být před použitím plně nabita po dobu 3-5 deštivých dnů.


